02-28-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **RECO** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 101622326 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Angus Grant** Name: Weir Pumps Limited Address: 149 Newlands Road Cathcart Yes No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Glasgow State/Prov.: Scotland Country: United Kingdom Other ZIP: G44 4EX Execution Date: December 29, 2000 ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 2, 2001 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 02/12/2001 MWOLDER1 00000017 09776556 40.00 OP 04 FC:581 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Judith M. Riley 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 31,561 Registration No. ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson Authorized to be charged to deposit account & Citkowski, P.C. 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Ste. 400 8. Deposit account number: City: Birmingham State/Prov.: MI ZIP: 48009 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. and any attached copy is a true copy To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document. of the original document. February 1, 2001 Judith M. Riley Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

> PATENT REEL: 011536 FRAME: 0252

et No.: CAF-26802/03

ASSIGNMENT

FULL NAME(S) AND
POST OFFICE ADDRESS(S)
OF INVENTOR(S)
(including country)

ANGUS GRANT, 2 DEANSTON VIEW, SOUTH CALLANDER ROAD, DOUNE, PERTHSHIRE, FK16 6AS, SCOTLAND, UNITED KINGDOM

(hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNOR**), has\have invented and owns\own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

DOWNHOLE GAS COMPRESSOR

DATE OF EXECUTION OF APPLICATION

for which application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND
ADDRESS (including
country of ASSIGNEE)

WEIR PUMPS LIMITED 149 NEWLANDS ROAD, CATHCART, GLASGOW, G44 4EX SCOTLAND, UNITED KINGDOM

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to this invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon request, to execute any instrument which said ASSIGNEE desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to file or prosecute any of the abovementioned United States applications.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said abovenamed application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to said **ASSIGNEE**.

DATE OF SIGNING

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I\We have hereunto set hand and seal this

29 day of DEC 2000

SIGNATURE(S)
The signature(s)
must correspond
with the name(s)
of the inventor(s)
above

WITNESSES W.C. Harda

ANGUS GRANT

PATENT REEL: 011536 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 02/02/2001